HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 968 by Representative Leger

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 4, after "of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "an individual
 graduation plan"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "eligible" and before "enrolled" change "pupil" to "student"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 14, after "programs;" and before "plan;" change "written learning" to 8 "individual graduation"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, line 16, after "<u>school</u>" and before "<u>may</u>" change "<u>pupils</u>" to "<u>students</u>" and after
 "<u>eligible</u>" change "<u>pupils</u>." to "<u>students.</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 1, after "<u>requirements.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 2
 through 7 and insert the following:
- 15 "<u>C. The dropout recovery program shall do the following:</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, line 8, change "(3)" to "(1)" and after "for" and before "including" change 18 "pupils," to "students,"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 2, line 10, change "(4)" to "(2)" and after "governing" and before "with" change 21 "pupils" to "students"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 2, line 11, change "(5)" to "(3)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 2, delete lines 12 and 13 and insert the following:
- 26 "D. Each eligible student enrolled in a dropout recovery program
 27 shall have an individual graduation plan developed by the student's assigned
 28 academic coach. The"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 30 On page 2, line 16, after "by the" and before "during" change "pupil" to "student"

Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- On page 2, line 20, after "<u>the</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>student's assigned</u>
 <u>academic coach.</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 5 On page 2, delete lines 21 through 23 and insert the following:

6 "E. The monthly participation in a dropout recovery program shall 7 be reported for funding purposes to the state Department of Education on or 8 before the tenth school day of the following month. Monthly participation 9 calculations shall include:"

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 11 On page 2, line 24, after "<u>enrolled</u>" and before "<u>plan</u>" change "<u>pupils who have a written</u> 12 <u>learning</u>" to "<u>students who have an individual graduation</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 14 On page 2, line 25, after "<u>of the</u>" and before "<u>month.</u>" delete "<u>previous</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 16 On page 2, line 26, after "(2)" and before "who" change "Pupils" to "Students" and after 17 "progress" and before "the" change "in" to "for"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 19 On page 2, line 27, delete "previous"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 21 On page 3, line 1, after "(3)" and before "who" change "Pupils" to "Students"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 3, delete lines 2 and 3 and insert "progress for the month but did meet the
 expectations one of the two"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 26 On page 3, line 3, change "month." to "months."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 28 On page 3, line 4, after "(4)" and before "who" change "Pupils" to "Students"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 30 On page 3, delete lines 6 through 22 in their entirety
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 32 On page 3, at the beginning of line 23, change "<u>H.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 23

- 2 On page 4, at the beginning of line 4, change "<u>I.</u>" to "<u>G.</u>" and at the end of line 4, change
- 3 "schools." to "programs."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 5 On page 4, at the beginning of line 5, change "<u>J.</u>" to "<u>H.</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 4, line 6, after "encourage" and before "enrolled" change "pupils who are not
 <u>currently</u>" to "students who are not"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 10 On page 4, line 9, after "<u>at</u>" and before "<u>who</u>" change "<u>pupils</u>" to "<u>students</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- On page 4, line 10, after "<u>encourages</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>students</u>
 <u>who are</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 15 On page 4, at the beginning of line 13, change "<u>K.</u>" to "<u>I.</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 17 On page 4, delete lines 14 and 15 and insert the following:
- 18 "(1) "Eligible student" means a student who is not enrolled in a
 19 school"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 4, line 17, after "<u>unless</u>" and before "<u>determines</u>" change "<u>the district</u>" to "<u>a school</u>
 <u>administrator</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 24 On page 4, line 21, after "to the" and before "as" change "pupil" to "student"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 26 On page 4, line 22, after "to a" and before "in" change "pupil" to "student"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 28 On page 4, line 24, after "<u>a</u>" and before "<u>participates</u>" change "<u>pupil</u>" to "<u>student</u>"